

10-04-1999



Docket No.13DV12914

101160551 RECORDATION FORM COVER SILL. PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT	SONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TIMOTHY L. SIEBERT	Name: General Electric Company	
JEFFERY J. REVERMAN	Internal Address:	
L. TIMOTHY RASCH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	G 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345	
Execution Date: <u>8/24/99 8/24/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
8/12/99		
A A Parking and the state of th		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
ii tiib document is soriig mod togotiisi wiii a non ap	piloation, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/371,817 (filed 8/11/99) Additional numbers attact	thed? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	Enclosed	
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-0865	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: OH ZIP: 45215		
Customer Number: 006111	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT GSE	- THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is	
\mathcal{A}	0/19/00	
DAVID L. NARCISO Name of Person Signing		
Total number	t pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion		
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

37

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV12914

In consideration of One Dolla	ar and Other good and	valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,
we, TIMOTHY L. SIEBER	T	JEFFERY J. REVERMAN
L. TIMOTHY RASCH		
of <u>CINCINNATI, OH</u>	IO: CINCINNATI,	OHIO; and FAIRFIELD, OHIO; respectively
sell and assign to General Eletitle and interest in and to the		v York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
METHOD FOR REMO	VING A DENSE CEI	RAMIC THERMAL BARRIER COATING
FR	OM A SURFACE	
applications for patent and patent extensions thereof, and all rig request any official whose dut to said General Electric Componsideration, but at the expenominees any facts known to papers, execute all divisional,	atents therefor in any authors of priority resulting by it is to issue patents, pany, or its successors ense of said Company, us respecting said imp continuing and reissur, its successors, assign	Inited States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom sor assigns and agree that on request and without further, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or provements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful the applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything this, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
8/24	19 99	Turning 2 Sulin
8/24	19 <i>9</i> 5	TIMOTHY L. SIEBERT
August 1	21999 19	L. TIMOTHY RASCH
State of OHIO County of HAMILTON This Ata day) ss:)	ust, 1999, before me personally came the
	L. SIEBERT ne individual who exect	uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that for the purposes therein set forth.
		Danna Maako.
	(Joanna Mackey Notary Public
Page 1 of 2		JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, '200/

Page 1 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

1

PATENT

I REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 13DV12914

State of	OHIO ss			
County of	HAMILTON):			
above-nam	ed JEFFERY J. REVERMAN	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.		
	•	Jeanna Machen Notary Public		
		Notary Public		
State of County of	OHIO) ss	JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 200/		
This		. 19 9 , before me personally came the		
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that				
he/she exe	cuted the same of his/her own free will for	Paansa Alackey Notary Public		
		Notary Public		
State of County of) ss	JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24,		
ooding of		,		
This		. 19 , before me personally came the		
above-nan to me pers he/she exe	ned	ed the toregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0494